FORi.¹ PTO-1594 (Modified)	07.00	0000	٢	Docket No.:
(Rev. 6-^3) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	07-09-2002		•	05680001MA
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03			.	▼ ▼
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa			tached origina	I documents or copy thereof.
	ter 102147	7 7 7 ♥ 2. Name and add		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1 /	2. Name and add	aress or receiving	g party(ics).
Mortgage Investment Corporation	04/10/02	Name: Acces	s National Bank	
	04/10/00	Internal Addre	ss:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: 14006 Lee Jackson Memorial Highway		
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	City: Chantilly State: VA ZIP: 20151		
☑ Corporation-State Virginia		□ Individual(s	s) citizenshin	
Other	- -	•		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Tes A No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	-	Other Me	ember of the Nat	ional Banking Association
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Execution Date: June 5, 2002		designation is		
		Additional name(s	s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or registration r	numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
75/768,924		- · · · ·		
75/100,724				
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🗵	No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Michael E. Whitham		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00		
Internal Address: Whitham, Curtis & Christofferson, P.C.		⊠ Enclosed		
<u>ك</u>				
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 11491 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 340		8. Deposit accou	unt number:	(III)((18)(18)(10)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)
Street Address: 11491 Sunset Hills I	voau, Suite 340			TERROTT BEATO BITTO TITOTA BEATO BITTO BANK BETTO TITOTA BANK
		50-2041		00 40 0000
City: Reston State	e: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>20190</u>	30-2041		06-10-2002
,		USE THIS SPACE		U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #47
07/08/2002 ANHMED1 00000125 75768924	DO NOT	OUE THIS OF AGE		
01 FC:481 40.00 (DP			
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and bel	ief, the foregoing inform	ation is trute and co	orrect and any a	ttached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	Mil	13/4/km		_
Michael E. Whitham	· /hw	1 Com		Inell, wz
Name of Person Signing	/	Signature	r	Date Date
Tot	al number of pages including	cover sheet, attachme	ents, and TRAR	ÉWARK

REEL: 002540 FRAME: 0299

ASSIGNMENT

Mortgage Investment Corporation, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Virginia, having its registered office and street address at 8401 Old Courthouse Road, Suite 320, Vienna, Virginia 22182 (hereinafter referred to ASSIGNOR), owns the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to trademark application number 75/768,924.

WHEREAS, <u>Access National Bank</u>, a member of the National Banking Association organized under laws of comptroller of currency, having its registered office and street address at 14006 Lee Jackson Memorial Highway, Chantilly, Virginia 20151 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the above trademark application.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR do hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the above trademark application; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Assignment, to transfer all records of ownership in and to the above trademark application insofar as ASSIGNOR'S interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of its entire right, title, and interest, and hereafter to issue any and all appropriate documents, communications, and registration of same to and in the name of said ASSIGNEE.

Date

Michael Rebibo

Président

Mortgage/Investment Corporation